

12th February 2025

To, Listing Compliances BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Script Code : 542866

Script Id : COLABCLOUD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015.

Outcome of Board Meeting dated 12th February 2025.

Sub: Submission of Press Release on declaration of Unaudited Financial Results as on 31st December 2024.

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith Press Release issued by Colab Platforms Limited on declaration of Unaudited Financial Results as on 31st December 2024.

Content of the Press Release are self-explanatory in nature.

You are requested to take the above cited information on your record.

Thanking You.

For Colab Platforms Limited

(formerly known as Colab Cloud Platforms Limited)

Mukesh Jadhav Chairman & Non-executive Director DIN: 09539015

Encl: as above



Colab Platforms Reports Total Revenue of Rs. 4956.556 Lakhs and PAT of Rs. 191.01 Lakhs April- December 2024 (9 months period).





New Delhi, 12th Feb 2025 – Colab Platforms Limited (formerly known as Colab Cloud Platforms Limited), a pioneering sports technology company, has posted exceptional financial results for the December 2024 quarter. In the third quarter of 2024, Company registered a top line of Rs. 2362.92 Lakhs vs 113.978 lakhs in December 2023 quarter a 1,973% year-on-year growth. The Profit After Tax stood at Rs. 92.45 Lakhs vs 88.31 lakhs last year a 4.69 % increase.

On a Quarter-on-Quarter Basis, the Revenue grew by 60.02% and Profit After Tax grew by 72.94%.

For the 9-month period, the Total revenue, (April- Dec, 2024) stood at Rs. 4956.566 lakhs vs Rs. 199.065 lakhs in the corresponding 9 month last year, a 2389.92% y-o-y growth. Further, the PAT (April- Dec, 2024) is Rs. 191.010 lakhs vs Rs. 158.753 lakhs in the corresponding 9 month last year, a 20.32% y-o-y growth.

"This year we have made good inroads in the sports segment. We acquired franchise Northern Challengers Team Franchise in the Big Cricket League and our team had an exceptional run as we reached till the semi-finals. We are also working on the integrated sports market place as there is huge demand for sports goods/merchandise. We should see significant developments in our projects in the next few quarters." said Mr. Puneet Singh, Managing Director of Colab Platforms Limited.



Company has decided to invest up to INR 100 million to develop a dedicated e-commerce market place for sports and fitness products.

About Colab Platforms Ltd.: Colab Platforms Limited (formerly known as Colab Cloud Platforms Limited). has been delivering innovative technological solutions across various sectors, leveraging its expertise in advanced technologies to drive growth and enhance user experiences. Colab Platforms Ltd. is dedicated to providing customized, technology-based processing solutions that help clients achieve their objectives and exceed expectations. Recognizing India's rapid emergence as a global technology hub, Colab harnesses the nation's diverse and talented professionals to contribute significantly to the development of the professional community.

For more information about Colab Platforms Ltd. and our services, please visit our website www.colabcloud.in or our social handles.

Disclaimer: Certain statements in this press release may be forward-looking statements and/or based on management's current expectations and beliefs concerning future developments and their potential effects upon Colab Platforms and its associates. The forward-looking statements are not a guarantee of future performance and involve risks and uncertainties and there are important factors that could cause actual results to differ, possibly materially, from expectations reflected in such forward-looking statements. Colab Platforms does not intend, and is under no obligation, to update any forward-looking statement contained in this press release.

